

RESOLUTION NO. xxx-2019

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

ESTABLISHING AN IMPREST CASH ACCOUNT FOR PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT (GENERAL FUND)

WHEREAS, on June 25, 2013, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado adopted Resolution #95-2013, consolidating the previously separate resolutions establishing the imprest cash funds for the Environmental Management (Resolution #265-92, #291-99), Development Services (Resolution #338-2000), and the Transportation Divisions of the Community Development Agency (CDA), totaling \$3,950; and

WHEREAS, it was later established that separate Resolutions should be adopted for the imprest cash fund for the Community Development Agency based on the fund type in which the imprest cash funds exist; and

WHEREAS, on May 3, 2016, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado adopted Resolution #075-2016 establishing the imprest cash funds for the Development Services Division of the CDA in the amount of \$200.00; and

WHEREAS, it has been established that an increase of \$300.00 for the imprest cash account should be adopted in order to establish a \$500.00 change fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado do hereby establish an imprest cash fund for the Planning and Building Department in the amount of \$500.00 and rescinds the portion of Resolution #075-2016 (Section B) that pertains to the Development Services Division of the CDA.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the _____ day of ______, 2019, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Ayes:

Noes: Absent :

By: _

Deputy Clerk

Sue Novasel, Chair, Board of Supervisors